Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Alex J Stevenson	02/26/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Waratah NZ Limited			
Street Address:	260 Main Road			
Internal Address:	State Highway 1			
City:	Tokoroa			
State/Country:	NEW ZEALAND			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

	Property Type	Number	
РС	T Number:	US0719730	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (309)749-0083

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: patmolineuspto@johndeere.com

Correspondent Name: Deere & Company
Address Line 1: One John Deere Place

Address Line 2: Patent Dept.

Address Line 4: MOLINE, ILLINOIS 61265

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 18210-WO

NAME OF SUBMITTER: W. Michael Dixon

Total Attachments: 6

source=18210_WO_Executed_Assignment#page1.tif

source=18210_WO_Executed_Assignment#page2.tif

source=18210_WO_Request_For_Applicant_Change_9Mar2010#page1.tif

source=18210_WO_Request_For_Applicant_Change_9Mar2010#page2.tif

source=18210_WO_Request_For_Applicant_Change_9Mar2010#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 024049 FRAME: 0385 US0/19/30

CH \$40.00

501113235

source=18210_WO_Request_For_Applicant_Change_9Mar2010#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 024049 FRAME: 0386

Attorney Docket No.: 18210

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned,

Name(s)						
of Inventor(s)	Alex J. Stevenson					
	Soele A. De Vries					
	maker(s) of an invention which is the subject of an application ("Application") entitled:					
Title of Application	Tree Harvester Head With Lubrication System For Multiple Saws					
Application	for which a PCT application was filed 11 September 2007					
Information	Application No. PCT/US2007/019730					
THOM: ISSUED	Approalion No. 1-0 1100220011010100					
	the undersigned hereby sell(s), assign(s), and set(s) over to					
Name of Assignee	Waratah NZ Limited					
Address of	260 Main Road					
Principal	State Highway 1					
Place of	Tokoroa, New Zealand					
Business	1 010 03, 1104 acatom					
Insert State of						
Incorporation	a corporation of New Zealand					
(if applicable)	A AA A L MILA 11 AS (1701) WAS ASSESSED.					
or "Not Applicat	ble"					

(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) their entire right, titte and interest in, to and under the Application, including all priority rights for the United States and other countries arising therefrom including Canada and Mexico, all inventions therein disclosed, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and of all other countries, which may be granted for such inventions, or any of them, any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, or reissue applications corresponding to the Application or such Letters Patent, and any reexamination of the Application of such Letters Patent, and any foreign patents or patent applications corresponding thereto, all such inventions and all rights in such Application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and enjoyment to the full end of the term or terms for which such Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by them had this assignment and sale not been made.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application(s) in the United States and foreign countries and any continuing, divisional, or reissue applications thereof, and any reexamination of any such applications, and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared or litigation concerning the application(s) or continuing, divisional, reissue or reexamination thereof, and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference or litigation.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

PATENT

REEL: 024049 FRAME: 0387

Attorney Docket No.: 18210

The undersigned agree(s) to do all other acts which, in the opinion of Assignee, may be necessary or desirable to secure the grant of Letters Patent to Assignee or its nominees, in the United States and in all other countries where Assignee may desire to have such inventions, or any of them, patented, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by Assignee and to vest and confirm in Assignee or its nominees the full and complete legal and equitable title to all such Letters Patent.

The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting from said application(s) or any divisional or continuing or reissue applications thereof, and any reexamination of any of such applications, to said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that the undersigned has full right to convey the interest herein assigned, and that the undersigned has not executed, and will not execute, and agreement in conflict herewith.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the attorney of record the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this Assignment 20 day of FEB 2010.	nt at <u>Tokoega</u> this
Alex J. Stevenson	Witness (Signature)
	Witness (Signature)
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this Assignme 2010.	nt at 101000 OA this
Boele A Company of the Company of th	Witness (Signature)

Witness (Signature)

PATENT

REEL: 024049 FRAME: 0388

INTERNATIONAL BUREAU OF WIPO

Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)

Applicant or Agent's File Reference: 18210-WO International Application No.: PCT/US2007/19730 International Publication Number: WO 1987/02545 International Filing Date: 11 September 2007

Priority Date: 11 September 2007 Applicant: WARATAH NZ LIMITED

Title: TREE HARVESTER HEAD WITH LUBRICATION SYSTEM FOR MULTIPLE

SAWS

Request for Applicant Change

International Bureau of WIPO PCT Receiving Office Section 34, chemin des Colombettes 1211 Geneva 20 Switzerland

Dear Sir or Madam:

Applicant respectfully requests the Applicant's name be changed regarding the above-referenced International Application. Please record these changes as follows:

Applicant: DEERE & COMPANY

One John Deere Place

Moline, IL 61265

United States of America

Applicant: WARATAH NZ LIMITED

260 Main Road

State Highway 1

Tokoroa, New Zealand

Enclosed with this letter is an executed General Power of Attorney. It is our understanding that there is no charge to record these changes.

If there should be any questions or concerns, please do not hesitate to contact the undersigned.

Respectfully,

Attorney for Applicant

Kevin D. Bailey Reg. No. 46,531 Global IP Services Deere & Company One John Deere Place Moline, IL 61265 Telephone No. (309) 765-4392

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being transmitted via facsimile to: 00 41 22 338 87 40, International Bureau of WIPO, PCT Receiving Office Section, 34, chemin des Colombettes, 1211 Geneva 20, Switzerland, on

Date

Deere & Company

P)A:TFNT

REEL: 024049 FRAME: 0389

PCT

GENERAL POWER OF ATTORNEY

(for several international applications filed under the Patent Cooperation Treaty)
(PCT Rule 90.5)

The undersigned person(s): (Family name followed by given name; for a leg Waratah NZ Limited 260 Main Road State Highway 1 Tokoroa, New Zealand	gal entity, full official designation.	The address must include postal code and name of country)
hereby appoint(s) the following person as:	X agent	common representative
	Revin D. Bailey Reg. No. 46,531 Deere & Company Patent Department One John Deere Place Moline, IL 61265 United States of Amer	
to represent the undersigned before	the Internati	ional Searching Authority only ional Preliminary Examining Authority only
in connection with any and all international and to make or receive payments on behalf of	ed States of America	signed with the following Office asrecciving Office
•	them mustsign; next to each signature, indic	rate the name of theperson signing and the capacity in which the person
Date: MARCH	2010	

Form PCT/Model of general power of attorney (for several international applications) (July 1992)

PATENT REEL: 024049 FRAME: 0390



Fax Cover Sheet

Deere & Company World Headquarters Date: 1 March 2010 One John Deere Place, Moline, IL 61265 USA Fax: 309-749-0083 or 309-765-5892 To: International Bureau of WIPO - PCT From: Joan Behm 309-765-4248 Receiving Office Section Fax: Dept: 011-41-22 338 87 40 Phone: Pages: (including cover sheet) 3 Re: Request for Applicant Change CC: ☐ For Review ☐ Please Comment ☐ Please Reply ☐ Please Recycle □ Urgent If there are problems with this fax, please call me at 309-765-4248. IMPORTANT NOTICE TO RECIPIENT: THIS FACSIMILE IS SENT BY AN ATTORNEY OR HIS/HER AGENT AND MAY CONTAIN LEGALLY PRIVILEGED AND/OR CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION. IF YOU ARE NOT THE INTENDED RECIPIENT, DO NOT RETAIN, DISSEMINATE, DISTRIBUTE OR COPY THIS FACSIMILE; PLEASE IMMEDIATELY NOTIFY US BY TELEPHONE AND RETURN THE ORIGINAL FACSIMILE TO US AT THE ADDRESS ABOVE BY MAIL. WE WILL REIMBURSE ANY COSTS YOU INCUR IN NOTIFYING US AND RETURNING THE FACSIMILE TO US. Message: Please confirm receipt of this transmission. Thank you.

> PATENT REEL: 024049 FRAME: 0391

Fax Call	Report	

HP Color LaserJet 4730mfp Series

Page 1

Fax Header Information

Deere & Company +1 (309) 749-0083 Mar-01-2010 08:48 AM

Job	Date/Time	Туре	Identification	Duration	Pages	Result	
227	Mar-01-2010 08:45 AM	Send	9.01141223388740	1:42	3	Success	



Fax Cover Sheet

Deere & Company World Headquarters One John Deere Place, Moline, IL 61265 USA Date: 1 March 2010 Fax: 309-749-0083 or 309-765-5892

To:	International Bureau of WIPO - PCT		From: Joan Behm		309-765-4248	
	Re	ceiving Office Sed	ion			
Fax:	01	1-41-22 338 87 40		Dept		
Phone:			Pages: (including cover sheet) 3			
Re: Request for Applicant Change		Change	CC:			
□ Urg	ent	☐ For Review	☐ Please Con	nment	☐ Please Reply	☐ Please Recycle

If there are problems with this fax, please call me at 309-765-4248.

IMPORTANT NOTICE TO RECIPIENT: THIS FACSIMILE IS SENT BY AN ATTORNEY OR HIS/HER AGENT AND MAY CONTAIN LEGALLY PRIVILEGED AND/OR CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION. IF YOU ARE NOT THE INTENDED RECIPIENT, DO NOT RETAIN, DISSEMINATE, DISTRIBLITE OR COPY THIS FACSIMILE; PLEASE IMMEDIATELY NOTIFY US BY TELEPHONE AND RETURN THE ORIGINAL FACSIMILE TO US AT THE ADDRESS ABOVE BY MAIL. WE WILL REIMBURSE ANY COSTS YOU INCUR IN NOTIFYING US AND RETURNING THE FACSIMILE TO US.

Message:

Please confirm receipt of this transmission.

Thank you.

PATENT REEL: 024049 FRAME: 0392

RECORDED: 03/09/2010